
2025 Norwich University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-20   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (226), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (1), Carpenter (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Franus (1), Garza (1),
Lussier (1), Medhurst (1), Miller (1), Stewart (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Maldonado (3), Sabasteanski (3), DeTomasis (2), Tanis (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Carpenter 2, Parker 2,
Abbott 1, Rath 1, Talbot 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-104), Sabasteanski (24-32), Miller (8-10), DeTomasis (7-8), Abbott (6-9),
Talbot (6-7), Tetzlaff (6-8), Maldonado (5-6), Carpenter (4-5), Rath (4-7), Tanis (4-6), Campbell (3-3), Parker (2-2), Lohrli (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Franus, Geffen .330 29-28 109 23 36 9 1 3 15 56 .514 11 3 20 2 .407 0 0 10-13 37 2 1 .975
28 Maldonado, Isaac .311 28-26 90 19 28 6 0 2 11 40 .444 14 3 19 1 .413 2 1 7-11 52 41 8 .921
11 Miller, Ryan .299 31-29 87 14 26 10 0 1 18 39 .448 19 4 15 2 .441 1 2 4-4 80 7 2 .978
27 Carpenter, Brock .263 25-23 76 16 20 1 1 0 5 23 .303 12 6 16 0 .400 1 0 4-6 89 1 0 1.000
15 O'Connor, John .247 27-25 85 14 21 5 0 1 12 29 .341 11 4 26 0 .350 3 0 1-2 46 31 3 .963
23 Ohlsen, Kevin .240 24-16 50 10 12 3 0 0 10 15 .300 5 5 13 0 .361 1 3 1-4 21 28 3 .942
13 Hayes, Jakob .211 28-28 90 14 19 9 0 2 14 34 .378 8 1 32 0 .280 1 0 4-5 66 3 2 .972
5 Del Pozzo, Peter 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
6 Palermo, Tim 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Knight, Nolan .714 4-1 7 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .857 0 0 2 0 .625 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Lussier, Trevor .391 16-7 23 4 9 1 0 0 7 10 .435 6 3 6 0 .529 2 0 0-0 21 3 0 1.000
30 Tanis, Kyle .333 8-3 12 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .333 1 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000

32
Sabasteanski,
Michael .306 18-18 62 13 19 1 1 2 17 28 .452 8 3 13 0 .405 1 1 9-11 114 17 4 .970

4 Garza, Dillan .239 22-20 67 8 16 2 0 0 8 18 .269 5 1 18 0 .301 0 2 6-8 26 41 9 .882
12 DeTomasis, Alex .220 18-16 50 9 11 0 0 0 7 11 .220 14 2 10 0 .403 1 0 0-2 59 6 3 .956
25 Davide Jr., Michael .211 11-4 19 4 4 1 1 0 2 7 .368 2 0 9 1 .286 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
24 Oliver, Eli .176 17-12 34 6 6 0 0 0 3 6 .176 3 3 8 0 .300 0 0 1-1 18 0 1 .947
7 Medhurst, Jack .174 20-14 46 6 8 1 1 0 7 11 .239 7 1 23 0 .296 0 0 8-9 32 0 1 .970
2 Ringer, Jon .160 15-10 25 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .160 7 0 4 1 .344 0 0 3-3 10 12 1 .957
16 Stewart, Baker .143 16-10 35 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 .143 7 0 9 0 .286 0 0 3-3 6 18 3 .889
3 Parker, Isaac .000 13-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
43 Roth, Mason .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
31 Casey, Logan .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .263 32-32 971 170 255 50 5 11 145 348 .358 141 40 245 7 .374 14 9 61-82 716 244 44 .956
Opponents .317 32-32 1036 238 328 67 5 17 218 456 .440 136 43 198 5 .413 13 17 41-53 729 249 41 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Abbott, Nathan 4.26 1-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 25.1 29 13 12 8 16 6 0 2 .302 0 7 0 0 5
11 Miller, Ryan 4.40 3-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 47.0 49 38 23 19 48 9 2 1 .261 3 7 1 3 0
26 Cooper, David 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
22 Campbell, James 4.80 2-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 16 16 8 11 16 2 0 0 .308 2 6 0 0 0
20 Carpenter, Noah 5.09 2-3 11 5 0 0-0 1 35.1 47 23 20 13 25 10 2 2 .329 2 5 0 0 2
17 Talbot, Jordan 5.35 2-4 11 6 0 0-0 0 35.1 44 25 21 17 25 3 0 4 .333 6 6 0 1 1
3 Parker, Isaac 7.58 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 4 19.0 25 16 16 11 10 6 0 2 .352 5 4 0 3 1
8 Rath, Carson 10.61 2-4 9 4 0 0-0 0 28.0 50 33 33 12 28 11 1 2 .403 2 0 0 1 3
33 Idleman, Peter 12.60 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 16 15 14 8 7 4 0 0 .364 2 0 0 0 3
38 Tetzlaff, Jon 12.79 0-3 9 3 0 0-0 0 19.0 34 33 27 18 11 9 0 1 .382 4 4 0 2 1
21 Butler, Blaine 12.96 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 13 17 12 10 8 4 0 2 .342 2 3 0 2 0
34 Lohrli, Hunter 14.54 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 7 7 7 3 1 0 1 .231 2 1 0 1 1
Totals 7.02 12-20 98 32 0 0 5 248.2 328 237 194 136 199 66 5 17 .329 31 43 1 13 17
Opponents 5.16 20-12 102 31 3 4 1 253.0 255 170 145 141 245 50 4 11 .272 40 40 5 11 9



2025 Norwich University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Carpenter, Brock 90 89 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lussier, Trevor 24 21 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tanis, Kyle 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 2 0
25 Davide Jr., Michael 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carpenter, Noah 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Rath, Carson 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
3 Parker, Isaac 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Idleman, Peter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Tetzlaff, Jon 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
34 Lohrli, Hunter 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Roth, Mason 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Del Pozzo, Peter 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Knight, Nolan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Casey, Logan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Miller, Ryan 89 80 7 2 .978 4 8 2 .800 0 0
10 Franus, Geffen 40 37 2 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hayes, Jakob 71 66 3 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sabasteanski, Michael 135 114 17 4 .970 0 24 8 .750 3 0
7 Medhurst, Jack 33 32 0 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Connor, John 80 46 31 3 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ringer, Jon 23 10 12 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 DeTomasis, Alex 68 59 6 3 .956 0 7 1 .875 2 0
24 Oliver, Eli 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ohlsen, Kevin 52 21 28 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Maldonado, Isaac 101 52 41 8 .921 2 5 1 .833 3 0
18 Abbott, Nathan 10 1 8 1 .900 0 6 3 .667 0 0
16 Stewart, Baker 27 6 18 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garza, Dillan 76 26 41 9 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Talbot, Jordan 8 2 4 2 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Butler, Blaine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Campbell, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Cooper, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Palermo, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1004 716 244 44 .956 17 80 24 .769 10 0
Opponents 1019 729 249 41 .960 35 108 42 .720 14 0


